Land UsePermits: 11/1/2023 - 11/30/2023

Permit Number

Parcel Number

Site Address

Issued Date

Owner Name

Estimated Cost

Permit Sub Type

Project_1 Type/SubType

Project_1 Description

LUP-0331-23

LUP-0333-23

LUP-0340-23

LUP-0306-23

LUP-0316-23

LUP-0273-23

LUP-0325-23

LUP-0317-23

LUP-0334-23

LUP-0335-23

LUP-0329-23

LUP-0327-23

LUP-0321-23

LUP-0322-23

LUP-0323-23

LUP-0326-23

$-0013-23

LUP-0336-23

LUP-0328-23

LUP-0343-23

1800222506202400001

1800822510071200005

1801222608252100001

1801222608253300001

1801822609261402018

1802022708103102003

1802022708124109001

1802222710044409010

1802222710284409001

1802222710284409001

1802422608163300006

1802422609142402004

1802422708191100006

1802422708191100008

1802422708191100007

1802422708291200001

1802422708293400003

1802422709323102018

1802422709341302092

1802422709342202040

E 19204 LIVERMORE
RD

W 7315 W CEDAR
RD

E 11381 COUNTY
ROAD D

No Address Available

E 5343 SYCAMORE
ST

9429 OLSON DR

1558 N 120TH AVE

6106 CHUCK LN

1140 S TOWN HALL
RD

1140 S TOWN HALL

RD

7037 CARRIAGE LN

6642 ARIES CT

7388 LAKEVIEW DR

7280 LAKEVIEW DR

640 S EDGEWATER

DR

8051 NINE MILE

CREEK RD

7825 PRILL RD

3740 BRIAR WAY

3431 MCELROY ST

2545 E HAMILTON
AVE

11/10/2023 CLARA GINGERICH,
SAMUELD GINGERICH

11/16/2023 BENJAMIND NORBERG,

DONIELLEL NORBERG

11/20/2023 CHRISTIANS
BORNTREGER, LYDIAD
BORNTREGER

11/06/2023 DANIELS BORNTREGER,

RUTHE BORNTREGER

11/13/2023 LUISR NUNEZ

11/08/2023 BRIDGETG PECK,
TIMOTHYW REED

11/06/2023 BRIDGETL SCHILLING,
CONNORA ISCHE

11/02/2023 JR RENTAL
PROPERTIES LLC

11/15/2023 TONYS WOODRUFF
REV LIV TRUST

11/15/2023 TONYS WOODRUFF
REV LIV TRUST

11/15/2023 CYNTHIAK WENDT,
MATTHEWR WENDT

11/08/2023 MITCHELLC HUNSLEY,
REBECCAL HUNSLEY

11/16/2023 LEGACY FARM HOME
TRUST

11/16/2023 CAPE PONY LLC

11/16/2023 COURT FAMILY
LEGACY FARM TRUST

11/10/2023 THOMAS A & ALISA A
LANE

11/03/2023 7825 PRILL ROAD LLC

11/22/2023 EMILYR SMITH, SHANEE

SMITH
11/13/2023 DAWNM SCHAUSS,
RICKYM SCHAUSS

11/29/2023 REIDA ALSWORTH

900 Land Use

60000 Land Use

20000 Land Use

30000 Land Use

500000 Land Use

14000 Land Use
0 Land Use

1200000 Land Use

5095 Land Use

6500 Land Use

42000 Land Use
729195 Land Use
0 Land Use

0 Land Use

0 Land Use

1200 Land Use

8000 Sign

74208 Land Use

7000 Land Use

5000 Land Use

Shoreland - Accessory Structure

Accessory Structure - Shed

Principal Structure - Ag. Structure

Principal Structure - Single Family
Dwelling

Principal Structure - Single Family
Dwelling

Accessory Structure - Other

Principal Structure - Single Family
Dwelling

Principal Structure -
Addition/Alteration

Accessory Structure - Shed

Accessory Structure - Private
Garage

Principal Structure - Single Family
Dwelling

Principal Structure - Single Family
Dwelling

Other - Other

Other - Other
Other - Other

Accessory Structure -
Addition/Alteration

Sign - Free standing

Principal Structure -
Addition/Alteration
Principal Structure -
Addition/Alteration

Principal Structure -
Addition/Alteration

Horse Shelter 10'x16'

40' x 80" pole shed with 16' ceiling
height and attached 24' x 32' pole
shed with 8' ceiling; both with a
4/12 roof pitch. The tallest point of
building is 23'

Calf barn to milk feed baby calfs
40'x120" with 16'x60' lean-to south
side far east end.

2 story house to be used for the
property owner's family in addition
to the existing house on property.
1,392 sq ft

Construction of 2650 sq ft with
1558 sq ft garage

(APP35773)

26' geodesic dome greenhouse

NSFW; 2,146 sq ft

100" x 125' x 22" addition to the
North side of the existing building
(12,500 sq ft)

10'x16' enclosed storage building.
Adjacent and parallel to attached
garage. Building faces NE and has
8' sidewalls

16'x30' steel carport with 15'
sidewalls.

North of dwelling, faces SE
Manufactured Home

New Single Family Dwelling IW
APP 35972

18.52 Property to be used as a
tourist rooming house

18.52 Property to be used as a
tourist rooming house

18.52 Property to be used as a
tourist rooming house

Adding 12' x 48' lean-to onto west
side of existing pole shed. Open
sides roof only.

Installation of Ground monument
sign (face of sign is 36 sq ft)

Adding8.5' x 16' laundry/entry with
deck

8' x 18' deck on front entry of the
house

After the fact permit

Remove existing deck and replace
with an 8' x 6' deck
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