Land UsePermits: 11/1/2023 - 11/30/2023

Permit Number	Parcel Number	Site Address	Issued Date	Owner Name	Estimated Cost	Permit Sub Type	Project_1 Type/SubType	Project_1 Description
LUP-0331-23	1800222506202400001	E 19204 LIVERMORE RD	11/10/2023	CLARA GINGERICH, SAMUELD GINGERICH	900	Land Use	Shoreland - Accessory Structure	Horse Shelter 10'x16'
LUP-0333-23	1800822510071200005	W 7315 W CEDAR RD	11/16/2023	BENJAMIND NORBERG, DONIELLEL NORBERG	60000	Land Use	Accessory Structure - Shed	40' x 80' pole shed with 16' ceiling height and attached 24' x 32' pole shed with 8' ceiling; both with a 4/12 roof pitch. The tallest point of building is 23'
LUP-0340-23	1801222608252100001	E 11381 COUNTY ROAD D	11/20/2023	CHRISTIANS BORNTREGER, LYDIAD BORNTREGER	20000	Land Use	Principal Structure - Ag. Structure	Calf barn to milk feed baby calfs 40'x120' with 16'x60' lean-to south side far east end.
LUP-0306-23	1801222608253300001	No Address Available	11/06/2023	DANIELS BORNTREGER, RUTHE BORNTREGER	30000	Land Use	Principal Structure - Single Family Dwelling	2 story house to be used for the property owner's family in addition to the existing house on property. 1,392 sq ft
LUP-0316-23	1801822609261402018	E 5343 SYCAMORE ST	11/13/2023	LUISR NUNEZ	500000	Land Use	Principal Structure - Single Family Dwelling	Construction of 2650 sq ft with 1558 sq ft garage (APP35773)
LUP-0273-23	1802022708103102003	9429 OLSON DR	11/08/2023	BRIDGETG PECK, TIMOTHYW REED	14000	Land Use	Accessory Structure - Other	26' geodesic dome greenhouse
LUP-0325-23	1802022708124109001	1558 N 120TH AVE	11/06/2023	BRIDGETL SCHILLING, CONNORA ISCHE	0	Land Use	Principal Structure - Single Family Dwelling	NSFW; 2,146 sq ft
LUP-0317-23	1802222710044409010	6106 CHUCK LN	11/02/2023	JR RENTAL PROPERTIES LLC	1200000	Land Use	Principal Structure - Addition/Alteration	100' x 125' x 22' addition to the North side of the existing building (12,500 sq ft)
LUP-0334-23	1802222710284409001	1140 S TOWN HALL RD	11/15/2023	TONYS WOODRUFF REV LIV TRUST	5095	Land Use	Accessory Structure - Shed	10'x16' enclosed storage building. Adjacent and parallel to attached garage. Building faces NE and has 8' sidewalls
LUP-0335-23	1802222710284409001	1140 S TOWN HALL RD	11/15/2023	TONYS WOODRUFF REV LIV TRUST	6500	Land Use	Accessory Structure - Private Garage	16'x30' steel carport with 15' sidewalls. North of dwelling, faces SE
LUP-0329-23	1802422608163300006	7037 CARRIAGE LN	11/15/2023	CYNTHIAK WENDT, MATTHEWR WENDT	42000	Land Use	Principal Structure - Single Family Dwelling	Manufactured Home
LUP-0327-23	1802422609142402004	6642 ARIES CT	11/08/2023	MITCHELLC HUNSLEY, REBECCAL HUNSLEY	729195	Land Use	Principal Structure - Single Family Dwelling	New Single Family Dwelling IW APP 35972
LUP-0321-23	1802422708191100006	7388 LAKEVIEW DR	11/16/2023	LEGACY FARM HOME TRUST	0	Land Use	Other - Other	18.52 Property to be used as a tourist rooming house
LUP-0322-23	1802422708191100008	7280 LAKEVIEW DR	11/16/2023	CAPE PONY LLC	0	Land Use	Other - Other	18.52 Property to be used as a tourist rooming house
LUP-0323-23	1802422708191100007	640 S EDGEWATER DR	11/16/2023	COURT FAMILY LEGACY FARM TRUST	0	Land Use	Other - Other	18.52 Property to be used as a tourist rooming house
LUP-0326-23	1802422708291200001	8051 NINE MILE CREEK RD	11/10/2023	THOMAS A & ALISA A LANE	1200	Land Use	Accessory Structure - Addition/Alteration	Adding 12' x 48' lean-to onto west side of existing pole shed. Open sides roof only.
S-0013-23	1802422708293400003	7825 PRILL RD	11/03/2023	7825 PRILL ROAD LLC	8000	Sign	Sign - Free standing	Installation of Ground monument sign (face of sign is 36 sq ft)
LUP-0336-23	1802422709323102018	3740 BRIAR WAY	11/22/2023	EMILYR SMITH, SHANEE SMITH	74208	Land Use	Principal Structure - Addition/Alteration	Adding8.5' x 16' laundry/entry with deck
LUP-0328-23	1802422709341302092	3431 MCELROY ST	11/13/2023	DAWNM SCHAUSS, RICKYM SCHAUSS	7000	Land Use	Principal Structure - Addition/Alteration	8' x 18' deck on front entry of the house After the fact permit
LUP-0343-23	1802422709342202040	2545 E HAMILTON AVE	11/29/2023	REIDA ALSWORTH	5000	Land Use	Principal Structure - Addition/Alteration	Remove existing deck and replace with an 8' x 6' deck